



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.19037 OF 2025

Priyanka Swain

....

Petitioner

Mr.Rajesh Tripathy, Advocate
being authorized by Ms.Soubhagya Laxmi Pattnaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr.Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
17.10.2025**

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel shall take instruction with regard to the status of the objection filed by the Petitioner with the Executive Officer, Notified Area Council, Nilgiri pursuant to the notice dated 12.06.2025 under Annexure-4.
 3. Put up this matter on 6th November, 2025. Instruction, if any, shall be obtained in the meantime.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge