



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.19037 OF 2025

Priyanka Swain

....

Petitioner

Mr. Rajesh Tripathy, Advocate
being authorized by Ms.Soubhagya Laxmi Pattnaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

ORDER

06.11.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Pursuant to order dated 17.10.2025, Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel placed on record the written instruction of the Executive Officer, Nilgiri NAC vide letter dated 04.11.2025.
 3. In view of the written instruction received from the Executive Officer, Nilgiri NAC, this Court feels that the matter requires consideration.
 4. Accordingly, issue notice.
 5. Since Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party No.1, no requisites for issuance of notice to it need be filed.
 6. Requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3 by Speed Post with A.D. shall be filed by 10th November, 2025.



7. Put up this matter on 16th January, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

I.A. No.11383 of 2025

- 03.
1. Issue notice as above.
 2. Accept one set of process fee.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

mansu